E67E67E67E67GA85 Mesis®
DC CAPACITORS WITH PROTECTION DEVICE
WELL-PROTECTED
AND WITH EXTREMELY LOW INDUCTANCE
w w w . e l e c t r o n i c o n . c o m  I s s u e  1 2 / 2 0 2 2
APPLICATION NOTES
AND GENERAL INFORMATION
IS

.............................................................. optional UL 810B (recognized component, pending beantragt),
................................................ EN 45545-2 (ext. plastic material äußere Kunststoffe HL3),
................................................ EN45545-3 (integrity Integrität E15)
can Gehäuse...................... aluminium
mounting position............. optional
Einbaulage......................beliebig
filling material.................. neutral insulation gas (N2)
Füllmittel.......................neutrales Isoliergas (N2)
protection ......................... Mesis® pressure switch
Sicherung.......................Mesis® Überdruckschalter
fire load Brandlast............ 40 MJ/kg
Design W4 Design W6
CN Rth Rs Imax Î Le Rs Imax Î Le D1 ×× L1 m order no.
(µF) (K/W) (mΩ) (A) (kA) (nH) (mΩ) (A) (kA) (nH) (mm) (kg) Bestell-Nr.
UN 700V DC            Ur 200V           US 1050V           UBB 1050V DC         UBG 3300V AC/2s
515 7.3 0.3 65 6.4 10 0.45 60 6.4 25 116 × 83 0.9 E67.R83-524W4/W60
1030 4.8 0.25 90 12.8 10 0.4 80 12.8 25 116 × 126 1.3 E67.R12-105W4/W60
1350 4.5 0.53 65 6.4 16 0.7 60 6.4 40 116 × 133 1.4 E67.R13-145W4/W60
1545 3.6 0.25 120 19.2 15 0.4 100 19.2 35 116 × 169 1.6 E67.R16-155W4/W60
2700 2.7 0.46 90 12.8 20 0.6 90 12.8 45 116 × 225 2.2 E67.R22-275W4/W60
4050 1.9 0.45 120 19.2 25 0.63 120 19.2 55 116 × 319 3.2 E67.R31-415W4/W60
UN 800V DC            Ur 200V           US 1200V           UBB 1200V DC         UBG 3300V AC/2s
385 7.3 0.3 65 5.6 10 0.43 60 5.6 25 116 × 83 0.9 E67.R83-394W4/W60
770 4.8 0.26 90 11.2 10 0.4 80 11.2 25 116 × 126 1.3 E67.R12-774W4/W60
1025 4.5 0.58 65 5.7 16 0.75 60 5.7 40 116 × 133 1.4 E67.R13-105W4/W60
1155 3.6 0.27 120 16.8 15 0.41 100 16.8 35 116 × 169 1.6 E67.R16-125W4/W60
2050 2.7 0.46 90 11.4 20 0.66 90 11.4 45 116 × 225 2.2 E67.R22-215W4/W60
3075 1.9 0.45 120 17.1 25 0.64 120 17.1 55 116 × 319 3.2 E67.R31-315W4/W60
UN 950V DC            Ur 200V           US 1425V           UBB 1425V DC         UBG 3480V AC/2s
325 7.3 0.32 65 5.1 10 0.45 60 5.1 25 116 × 83 0.9 E67.R83-334W4/W60
650 4.8 0.27 90 10.2 10 0.4 80 10.2 25 116 × 126 1.3 E67.R12-654W4/W60
865 4.5 0.62 65 5.2 16 0.79 60 5.2 40 116 × 133 1.4 E67.R13-874W4/W60
975 3.6 0.27 120 15.3 15 0.41 100 15.3 35 116 × 169 1.6 E67.R16-984W4/W60
1730 2.7 0.48 90 10.4 20 0.64 90 10.4 45 116 × 225 2.2 E67.R22-175W4/W60
2595 1.9 0.46 120 15.6 25 0.66 120 15.6 55 116 × 319 3.2 E67.R31-265W4/W60
DA
TA
 C

85
 M
es
is®
Other values and dimensions available on request.
Andere Werte und Abmessungen auf Anfrage erhältlich.
W 4
W 6
For details of design W4 and W6 see page 6.
Für Details zu den Ausführungen W4 und W6 siehe S.6.
4
Design W4 Design W6
CN Rth Rs Imax Î Le Rs Imax Î Le D1 ×× L1 m order no.
(µF) (K/W) (mΩ) (A) (kA) (nH) (mΩ) (A) (kA) (nH) (mm) (kg) Bestell-Nr.
UN 1000V DC          Ur 200V           US 1500V           UBB 1500V DC         UBG 3600V AC/2s
300 7.3 0.32 65 5 10 0.46 60 5 25 116 × 83 0.9 E67.R83-304W4/W60
600 4.8 0.27 90 10 10 0.4 80 10 25 116 × 126 1.3 E67.R12-604W4/W60
780 4.5 0.64 65 4.9 16 0.81 60 4.9 40 116 × 133 1.4 E67.R13-784W4/W60
900 3.6 0.27 120 15 15 0.42 100 15 35 116 × 169 1.6 E67.R16-904W4/W60
1560 2.7 0.49 90 9.8 20 0.65 90 9.8 45 116 × 225 2.2 E67.R22-165W4/W60
2340 1.9 0.47 120 14.7 25 0.66 120 14.7 55 116 × 319 3.2 E67.R31-235W4/W60
UN 1100V DC          Ur 250V           US 1650V           UBB 1650V DC         UBG 3840V AC/2s
235 7.3 0.35 65 4.4 10 0.48 60 4.4 25 116 × 83 0.9 E67.R83-244W4/W60
470 4.8 0.29 90 8.8 10 0.41 80 8.8 25 116 × 126 1.3 E67.R12-474W4/W60
615 4.5 0.7 65 4.4 16 0.87 60 4.4 40 116 × 133 1.4 E67.R13-624W4/W60
705 3.6 0.28 120 13.2 15 0.43 100 13.2 35 116 × 169 1.6 E67.R16-714W4/W60
1230 2.7 0.52 90 8.8 20 0.68 90 8.8 45 116 × 225 2.2 E67.R22-125W4/W60
1845 1.9 0.49 120 13.2 25 0.68 120 13.2 55 116 × 319 3.2 E67.R31-185W4/W60
UN 1300V DC          Ur 300V           US 1950V           UBB 1950V DC         UBG 4320V AC/2s
175 7.3 0.39 65 3.8 10 0.52 60 3.8 25 116 × 83 0.9 E67.R83-184W4/W60
350 4.8 0.3 90 7.6 10 0.43 80 7.6 25 116 × 126 1.3 E67.R12-354W4/W60
465 4.5 0.78 65 3.8 16 0.95 60 3.8 40 116 × 133 1.4 E67.R13-474W4/W60
525 3.6 0.29 120 11.4 15 0.44 100 11.4 35 116 × 169 1.6 E67.R16-534W4/W60
930 2.7 0.56 90 7.6 20 0.72 90 7.6 45 116 × 225 2.2 E67.R22-934W4/W60
1395 1.9 0.52 120 11.4 25 0.71 120 11.4 55 116 × 319 3.2 E67.R31-145W4/W60
UN 1500V DC          Ur 300V           US 2250V           UBB 2250V DC         UBG 4800V AC/2s
125 7.3 0.46 65 3.2 10 0.6 60 3.2 25 116 × 83 0.9 E67.R83-134W4/W60
250 4.8 0.34 90 6.4 10 0.46 80 6.4 25 116 × 126 1.3 E67.R12-254W4/W60
330 4.5 0.9 65 3.2 16 1.1 60 3.2 40 116 × 133 1.4 E67.R13-334W4/W60
375 3.6 0.32 110 9.6 15 0.46 100 9.6 35 116 × 169 1.6 E67.R16-384W4/W60
660 2.7 0.65 90 6.4 20 0.82 90 6.4 45 116 × 225 2.2 E67.R22-664W4/W60
990 1.9 0.55 120 9.6 25 0.76 120 9.6 55 116 × 319 3.2 E67.R31-994W4/W60
UN 1625V DC          Ur 300V           US 2440V           UBB 2440V DC         UBG 5200V AC/2s
110 7.3 0.45 65 3 10 0.59 60 3 25 116 × 83 0.9 E67.R83-114W4/W60
220 4.8 0.34 90 6 10 0.46 80 6 25 116 × 126 1.3 E67.R12-224W4/W60
280 4.5 0.98 65 2.9 16 1.1 60 2.9 40 116 × 133 1.4 E67.R13-284W4/W60
330 3.6 0.32 110 9 15 0.46 100 9 35 116 × 169 1.6 E67.R16-334W4/W60
560 2.7 0.66 90 5.8 20 0.82 90 5.8 45 116 × 225 2.2 E67.R22-564W4/W60
840 1.9 0.58 120 8.7 25 0.78 120 8.7 55 116 × 319 3.2 E67.R31-844W4/W60
E67.*** GA85 Mesis®
DC
1000...1800V
DA

85
 M
es
is®
Other values and dimensions available on request.
Andere Werte und Abmessungen auf Anfrage erhältlich.
For details of design W4 and W6 see page 6.
Für Details zu den Ausführungen W4 und W6 siehe S.6.
W 4
W 6
5
Design W4 Design W6
CN Rth Rs Imax Î Le Rs Imax Î Le D1 ×× L1 m order no.
(µF) (K/W) (mΩ) (A) (kA) (nH) (mΩ) (A) (kA) (nH) (mm) (kg) Bestell-Nr.
UN 1800V DC          Ur 400V           US 2700V           UBB 2700V DC         UBG 5520V AC/2s
91 7.3 0.47 65 2.8 10 0.6 60 2.8 25 116 × 83 0.9 E67.R83-913W4/W60
182 4.8 0.35 90 5.6 10 0.47 80 5.6 25 116 × 126 1.3 E67.R12-184W4/W60
235 4.5 1 65 2.8 16 1.2 60 2.8 40 116 × 133 1.3 E67.R13-244W4/W60
273 3.6 0.32 110 8.4 15 0.46 100 8.4 35 116 × 169 1.6 E67.R16-274W4/W60
470 2.7 0.67 90 5.6 20 0.83 90 5.6 45 116 × 225 2.2 E67.R22-474W4/W60
705 1.9 0.59 120 8.4 25 0.79 120 8.4 55 116 × 319 3.2 E67.R31-714W4/W60
UN 2000V DC          Ur 550V           US 3000V           UBB 3000V DC         UBG 6000V AC/2s
70 7.3 0.54 60 2.3 10 0.67 55 2.3 25 116 × 83 0.9 E67.R83-703W4/W60
140 4.8 0.36 90 4.6 10 0.51 80 4.6 25 116 × 126 1.3 E67.R12-144W4/W60
190 4.5 1.1 60 2.4 16 1.3 55 2.4 40 116 × 133 1.4 E67.R13-194W4/W60
210 3.6 0.33 110 6.9 15 0.48 100 6.9 35 116 × 169 1.6 E67.R16-214W4/W60
380 2.7 0.72 90 4.8 20 0.89 90 4.8 45 116 × 225 2.2 E67.R22-384W4/W60
570 1.9 0.63 120 7.2 25 0.82 120 7.2 55 116 × 319 3.2 E67.R31-574W4/W60
UN 2200V DC          Ur 600V           US 3300V           UBB 3300V DC         UBG 6480V AC/2s
60 7.3 0.57 55 2.2 10 0.7 50 2.2 25 116 × 83 0.9 E67.R83-603W4/W60
120 4.8 0.4 80 4.4 10 0.52 80 4.4 25 116 × 126 1.3 E67.R12-124W4/W60
165 4.5 1.2 55 2.3 16 1.4 50 2.3 40 116 × 133 1.4 E67.R13-174W4/W60
180 3.6 0.36 110 6.6 15 0.5 100 6.6 35 116 × 169 1.6 E67.R16-184W4/W60
330 2.7 0.76 90 4.6 20 0.92 80 4.6 45 116 × 225 2.2 E67.R22-334W4/W60
495 1.9 0.65 120 6.9 25 0.85 100 6.9 55 116 × 319 3.2 E67.R31-504W4/W60
UN 2450V DC          Ur 600V           US 3675V           UBB 3675V DC         UBG 7500V AC/2s
46 7.3 0.64 55 1.9 10 0.78 50 1.9 25 116 × 83 0.9 E67.R83-463W4/W60
92 4.8 0.43 80 3.8 10 0.56 80 3.8 25 116 × 126 1.3 E67.R12-923W4/W60
125 4.5 1.4 50 1.9 16 1.5 50 1.9 40 116 × 133 1.4 E67.R13-134W4/W60
138 3.6 0.38 110 5.7 15 0.52 100 5.7 35 116 × 169 1.6 E67.R16-144W4/W60
250 2.7 0.85 90 3.8 20 1 80 3.8 45 116 × 225 2.2 E67.R22-254W4/W60
375 1.9 0.72 110 5.7 25 0.91 100 5.7 55 116 × 319 3.2 E67.R31-384W4/W60
UN 2900V DC          Ur 600V           US 4350V           UBB 4350V DC         UBG 7500V AC/2s
210 1.9 - - - - 0.55 80 8.2 55 116 × 319 3.2 E67.R31-214W60
UN 4000V DC          Ur 800V           US 6000V           UBB 6000V DC         UBG 7500V AC/2s
63 3.1 - - - - 1.7 60 3.4 40 116 × 225 2.2 E67.R22-633W60
95 2.2 - - - - 1.3 80 5.1 55 116 × 319 3.2 E67.R31-953W60
E67.*** GA85 Mesis®
DC
2000...4000V
DA